
S.No. Wetland_ID Latitude Longitude Area (ha) District Block Gram Panchayat Village
1 BR000303 25.29678 86.15521 69.82 BEGUSARAI SAMHO AKHA KURHA AKBAR PUR BARARI Jagan Saidpur
2 BR000349 25.31213 86.25561 17.62 BEGUSARAI BALIA PARMANAND PUR Kohua
3 BR000348 25.30981 86.28226 18.57 BEGUSARAI BALIA PARMANAND PUR Ramnathpur
4 BR000304 25.38769 86.11166 25.02 BEGUSARAI MATIHANI RAMDIRI -IV Ramdiri
5 BR000290 25.38421 86.34416 7.63 BEGUSARAI BALIA TAJPUR Mohanpur
6 BR000352 25.48944 86.41778 11.03 BEGUSARAI SAHEBPUR KAMAL BISHANPUR AHOK Bishunpur Ahok
7 BR000293 25.49497 86.32825 19.38 BEGUSARAI DANDARI MAHIPA TOL Mehpatol
8 BR000307 25.45618 86.35117 20.03 BEGUSARAI SAHEBPUR KAMAL SADPUR-WEST Sadpur
9 BR000389 25.45447 86.36926 3.77 BEGUSARAI SAHEBPUR KAMAL SADPUR-WEST Sadpur

10 BR000375 25.39464 86.0139 4.8 BEGUSARAI BARAUNI SIMARIA-I Semaria
11 BR000376 25.39814 86.01408 7.49 BEGUSARAI BARAUNI SIMARIA-I Semaria
12 BR000350 25.39929 86.39867 7.93 BEGUSARAI SAHEBPUR KAMAL SAMASTIPUR Samastipur
13 BR000380 25.42171 86.07437 2.97 BEGUSARAI BARAUNI KESHAWE Kesabe
14 BR000381 25.42195 86.07175 4.6 BEGUSARAI BARAUNI KESHAWE Kesabe
15 BR000383 25.42435 86.07285 3.39 BEGUSARAI BARAUNI KESHAWE Kesabe
16 BR000292 25.43519 86.04469 62.61 BEGUSARAI BARAUNI PAPROUR Papraur
17 BR000378 25.40637 86.03621 20.05 BEGUSARAI MATIHANI RAMDIRI -III Ramdiri
18 BR000384 25.42934 86.048 8.53 BEGUSARAI BARAUNI NOORPUR Narayanpur
19 BR000385 25.42997 86.05993 4.8 BEGUSARAI BARAUNI KESHAWE Gobindpur
20 BR000387 25.44642 86.13681 2.63 BEGUSARAI BEGUSARAI PACHAMBA Pachmma
21 BR000357 25.43918 86.37918 12.56 BEGUSARAI SAHEBPUR KAMAL PACHBIR Pachmir
22 BR000386 25.43634 86.29657 2.78 BEGUSARAI BALIA BARI BALIA SOUTH Barki Balia
23 BR000312 25.46769 86.34281 11.49 BEGUSARAI DANDARI KATAHRI Katahri
24 BR000311 25.46645 85.96707 74.82 BEGUSARAI TEGHRA Barauni (Nagar Parishad) Barauni
25 BR000310 25.46634 86.42356 38.88 BEGUSARAI SAHEBPUR KAMAL RAHUA Rohua
26 BR000359 25.46736 86.2585 25.57 BEGUSARAI BEGUSARAI KUSHAMAUT Kusmaut
27 BR000314 25.46861 86.22036 47.15 BEGUSARAI BEGUSARAI KAITH Kaith
28 BR000317 25.48183 86.20016 65.64 BEGUSARAI BEGUSARAI KAITH Kaith
29 BR000390 25.47844 86.13744 2.31 BEGUSARAI BEGUSARAI KHAMHAR Khamhar
30 BR000360 25.47132 86.26722 34.61 BEGUSARAI DANDARI KATARMALA SOUTH Sughraun
31 BR000361 25.47753 86.26852 3.23 BEGUSARAI DANDARI KATARMALA SOUTH Sughraun
32 BR000337 25.57015 85.85535 5.57 BEGUSARAI BACHHWARA DADPUR Warisnagar
33 BR000294 25.54101 86.23802 5.51 BEGUSARAI NAWKOTHI SAMSA Samsa
34 BR000329 25.54187 85.75353 30.35 BEGUSARAI BACHHWARA CHAMATHA-II Chamtha
35 BR000334 25.55733 86.25999 14.9 BEGUSARAI BAKHRI RATAN Dhean Chakki
36 BR000393 25.57405 86.22046 4.2 BEGUSARAI BAKHRI BAGBAN Abhuar
37 BR000394 25.57574 86.2125 5.25 BEGUSARAI BAKHRI MOHANPUR Akaha
38 BR000296 25.57076 86.26414 21.09 BEGUSARAI BAKHRI RATAN Baghras Hari Singh
39 BR000336 25.56762 86.27881 7.92 BEGUSARAI BAKHRI RATAN Babhain
40 BR000291 25.42715 86.40865 7.98 BEGUSARAI SAHEBPUR KAMAL SAHEBPUR KAMAL EAST Shahpur Kamal
41 BR000305 25.4348 86.40787 5.5 BEGUSARAI SAHEBPUR KAMAL SAHEBPUR KAMAL EAST Shahpur Kamal
42 BR000327 25.53581 85.89401 12.93 BEGUSARAI TEGHRA PIDHAULI Amjadpur Bitholi
43 BR000308 25.4607 86.40206 50.37 BEGUSARAI SAHEBPUR KAMAL CHAWKI Chauki
44 BR000315 25.47131 86.41535 5.9 BEGUSARAI SAHEBPUR KAMAL CHAWKI Chauki
45 BR000391 25.50068 86.2313 4.96 BEGUSARAI BEGUSARAI NEEMA Sherpur
46 BR000318 25.49815 86.05269 10.84 BEGUSARAI TEGHRA PIPRA DODRAJ Pipra Dodraj
47 BR000319 25.49895 86.07498 7.29 BEGUSARAI BIRPUR JAGADAR Gobind Rampur
48 BR000364 25.53125 86.21183 7.18 BEGUSARAI NAWKOTHI NAOKOTHI Naokothi
49 BR000356 25.55228 86.14916 11.47 BEGUSARAI BEGUSARAI HAIBATPUR Haibatpur
50 BR000328 25.5376 86.25345 4.02 BEGUSARAI DANDARI KATERMALA NORTH Turkia
51 BR000330 25.5428 86.26255 17.24 BEGUSARAI DANDARI DANDARI Menhan
52 BR000331 25.54607 86.26716 2.73 BEGUSARAI DANDARI DANDARI Menhan
53 BR000295 25.55824 86.23838 30.31 BEGUSARAI NAWKOTHI SAMSA Mathurapur
54 BR000324 25.53151 86.27623 22.95 BEGUSARAI BAKHRI PARIHARA Parihara
55 BR000326 25.53486 86.27076 9.73 BEGUSARAI BAKHRI PARIHARA Parihara
56 BR000363 25.50279 86.32215 9.3 BEGUSARAI DANDARI BANK Bishunpur
57 BR000323 25.52373 86.29567 30.06 BEGUSARAI BAKHRI BAHUARA Bahuara
58 BR000332 25.54954 85.89496 43.42 BEGUSARAI BACHHWARA GODHANA Dargahpur
59 BR000325 25.53167 86.25055 12.23 BEGUSARAI NAWKOTHI BISHNU PUR Manerpur
60 BR000392 25.57169 86.1669 2.84 BEGUSARAI NAWKOTHI PAHSARA WEST Pahsara
61 BR000339 25.59318 86.24265 25.16 BEGUSARAI BAKHRI BAGBAN Lauchhi
62 BR000338 25.59258 86.23483 3.47 BEGUSARAI BAKHRI MOHANPUR Gangraho
63 BR000322 25.52214 86.3122 21.01 BEGUSARAI DANDARI TETARI Tetri Barari
64 BR000320 25.50907 86.10105 7.99 BEGUSARAI BIRPUR BIRPUR EAST Birpur
65 BR000362 25.50262 86.09211 6.83 BEGUSARAI BIRPUR BIRPUR EAST Birpur
66 BR000321 25.51799 86.22772 49.96 BEGUSARAI NAWKOTHI BISHNU PUR Bishunpur
67 BR000335 25.5672 85.92772 19.19 BEGUSARAI BACHHWARA RANI-II Rani
68 BR000297 25.58991 86.16387 10.95 BEGUSARAI CHERIA BARIYARPUR MANJHAUL-1 Majhaul
69 BR000366 25.59874 86.23843 4.89 BEGUSARAI BAKHRI GHAGHRA Ahmadpur
70 BR000367 25.6074 86.23696 11.5 BEGUSARAI BAKHRI GHAGHRA Ghaghra
71 BR000299 25.61532 86.2038 8.41 BEGUSARAI BAKHRI GHAGHRA Semri
72 BR000340 25.61259 86.21083 4.03 BEGUSARAI BAKHRI GHAGHRA Semri
73 BR004306 25.63919 86.08521 15 BEGUSARAI CHERIA BARIYARPUR SAKARBASA Sakarbasa
74 BR000298 25.61524 86.23245 48.88 BEGUSARAI GARHPURA SONWAN Sonwan
75 BR000368 25.62229 86.23927 6.23 BEGUSARAI GARHPURA SONWAN Sonwan
76 BR000370 25.65108 86.18443 3.86 BEGUSARAI GARHPURA DUNAHI Bijai Narayan
77 BR000372 25.65263 86.09084 75.5 BEGUSARAI CHERIA BARIYARPUR KUMBHI Kumbhi
78 BR000342 25.64049 86.20826 8.2 BEGUSARAI GARHPURA KUMHARSON Kumharson
79 BR000371 25.6513 86.212 3.72 BEGUSARAI GARHPURA KUMHARSON Kumharson
80 BR000341 25.64006 86.10315 8.01 BEGUSARAI CHHAURAHI EKAMBA Ekamba
81 BR000373 25.66769 86.15911 16.7 BEGUSARAI CHHAURAHI EKAMBA Dihi
82 BR000344 25.7097 86.03419 9.28 BEGUSARAI KHODAWANPUR DAULAT PUR Begampur
83 BR000346 25.73142 86.09546 12.73 BEGUSARAI CHHAURAHI SIHAMA Sihman
84 BR000343 25.68163 86.07326 26.52 BEGUSARAI KHODAWANPUR BARIARPUR-EAST Bariarpur
85 BR000374 25.71531 86.11717 3.93 BEGUSARAI CHHAURAHI SIHAMA Ibrahimpur



86 BR000345 25.72772 86.10609 7.09 BEGUSARAI CHHAURAHI SIHAMA Rampur
87 BR000395 25.76279 86.12487 2.57 BEGUSARAI CHHAURAHI SAHURI Mahisaha
88 BR000347 25.76594 86.12996 4 BEGUSARAI CHHAURAHI SAHURI Purpathar
89 BR000396 25.76366 86.1378 3.06 BEGUSARAI CHHAURAHI SAHURI Gauri Dih
90 BR000353 25.50729 86.3015 9.17 BEGUSARAI DANDARI TETARI Tetri
91 BR000354 25.51226 85.99767 6.55 BEGUSARAI TEGHRA DHANKAUL Dhankaul
92 BR000388 25.45419 86.01298 5.59 BEGUSARAI BARAUNI HAZIPUR Mahammadpur Baro
93 BR000333 25.55605 86.12777 13.73 BEGUSARAI CHERIA BARIYARPUR MANJHAUL-4 Majhaul
94 BR000355 25.5356 86.10978 14.29 BEGUSARAI CHERIA BARIYARPUR MANJHAUL-4 Majhaul
95 BR000358 25.43933 86.37314 6.93 BEGUSARAI SAHEBPUR KAMAL SANHA-NORTH Sanha
96 BR000309 25.46562 86.37691 28.87 BEGUSARAI SAHEBPUR KAMAL SADPUR EAST Sadpur
97 BR000316 25.47377 86.36539 6.03 BEGUSARAI SAHEBPUR KAMAL SADPUR EAST Sadpur
98 BR000351 25.47313 86.38674 16.21 BEGUSARAI SAHEBPUR KAMAL SADPUR EAST Sadpur
99 BR000377 25.40088 86.1019 3.02 BEGUSARAI BEGUSARAI DUMRI (MC) Dumri

100 BR000379 25.41626 86.14701 3.95 BEGUSARAI BEGUSARAI Begusarai (M Corp.) Begusarai (M)
101 BR000382 25.42387 86.12888 3.22 BEGUSARAI BEGUSARAI Begusarai (M Corp.) Begusarai (M)
102 BR000306 25.43772 86.33925 19.83 BEGUSARAI BALIA Balia (Nagar Panchayat) Balia Lakhminian
103 BR004312 25.63055 86.28041 0 BEGUSARAI BAKHRI CHAKHAMID Bahor Chak
104 BR003763 25.65982 86.02338 9.5 BEGUSARAI KHODAWANPUR MEGHAUL Meghaul
105 BR000303 25.29678 86.15521 69.82 BEGUSARAI SAMHO AKHA KURHA AKBAR PUR BARARI Jagan Saidpur
106 BR000349 25.31213 86.25561 17.62 BEGUSARAI BALIA PARMANAND PUR Kohua
107 BR000348 25.30981 86.28226 18.57 BEGUSARAI BALIA PARMANAND PUR Ramnathpur
108 BR000304 25.38769 86.11166 25.02 BEGUSARAI MATIHANI RAMDIRI -IV Ramdiri
109 BR000290 25.38421 86.34416 7.63 BEGUSARAI BALIA TAJPUR Mohanpur
110 BR000352 25.48944 86.41778 11.03 BEGUSARAI SAHEBPUR KAMAL BISHANPUR AHOK Bishunpur Ahok
111 BR000293 25.49497 86.32825 19.38 BEGUSARAI DANDARI MAHIPA TOL Mehpatol
112 BR000307 25.45618 86.35117 20.03 BEGUSARAI SAHEBPUR KAMAL SADPUR-WEST Sadpur
113 BR000389 25.45447 86.36926 3.77 BEGUSARAI SAHEBPUR KAMAL SADPUR-WEST Sadpur
114 BR000375 25.39464 86.0139 4.8 BEGUSARAI BARAUNI SIMARIA-I Semaria
115 BR000376 25.39814 86.01408 7.49 BEGUSARAI BARAUNI SIMARIA-I Semaria
116 BR000350 25.39929 86.39867 7.93 BEGUSARAI SAHEBPUR KAMAL SAMASTIPUR Samastipur
117 BR000380 25.42171 86.07437 2.97 BEGUSARAI BARAUNI KESHAWE Kesabe
118 BR000381 25.42195 86.07175 4.6 BEGUSARAI BARAUNI KESHAWE Kesabe
119 BR000383 25.42435 86.07285 3.39 BEGUSARAI BARAUNI KESHAWE Kesabe
120 BR000292 25.43519 86.04469 62.61 BEGUSARAI BARAUNI PAPROUR Papraur
121 BR000378 25.40637 86.03621 20.05 BEGUSARAI MATIHANI RAMDIRI -III Ramdiri
122 BR000384 25.42934 86.048 8.53 BEGUSARAI BARAUNI NOORPUR Narayanpur
123 BR000385 25.42997 86.05993 4.8 BEGUSARAI BARAUNI KESHAWE Gobindpur
124 BR000387 25.44642 86.13681 2.63 BEGUSARAI BEGUSARAI PACHAMBA Pachmma
125 BR000357 25.43918 86.37918 12.56 BEGUSARAI SAHEBPUR KAMAL PACHBIR Pachmir
126 BR000386 25.43634 86.29657 2.78 BEGUSARAI BALIA BARI BALIA SOUTH Barki Balia
127 BR000312 25.46769 86.34281 11.49 BEGUSARAI DANDARI KATAHRI Katahri
128 BR000311 25.46645 85.96707 74.82 BEGUSARAI TEGHRA Barauni (Nagar Parishad) Barauni
129 BR000310 25.46634 86.42356 38.88 BEGUSARAI SAHEBPUR KAMAL RAHUA Rohua
130 BR000359 25.46736 86.2585 25.57 BEGUSARAI BEGUSARAI KUSHAMAUT Kusmaut
131 BR000314 25.46861 86.22036 47.15 BEGUSARAI BEGUSARAI KAITH Kaith
132 BR000317 25.48183 86.20016 65.64 BEGUSARAI BEGUSARAI KAITH Kaith
133 BR000390 25.47844 86.13744 2.31 BEGUSARAI BEGUSARAI KHAMHAR Khamhar
134 BR000360 25.47132 86.26722 34.61 BEGUSARAI DANDARI KATARMALA SOUTH Sughraun
135 BR000361 25.47753 86.26852 3.23 BEGUSARAI DANDARI KATARMALA SOUTH Sughraun
136 BR000337 25.57015 85.85535 5.57 BEGUSARAI BACHHWARA DADPUR Warisnagar
137 BR000294 25.54101 86.23802 5.51 BEGUSARAI NAWKOTHI SAMSA Samsa
138 BR000329 25.54187 85.75353 30.35 BEGUSARAI BACHHWARA CHAMATHA-II Chamtha
139 BR000334 25.55733 86.25999 14.9 BEGUSARAI BAKHRI RATAN Dhean Chakki
140 BR000393 25.57405 86.22046 4.2 BEGUSARAI BAKHRI BAGBAN Abhuar
141 BR000394 25.57574 86.2125 5.25 BEGUSARAI BAKHRI MOHANPUR Akaha
142 BR000296 25.57076 86.26414 21.09 BEGUSARAI BAKHRI RATAN Baghras Hari Singh
143 BR000336 25.56762 86.27881 7.92 BEGUSARAI BAKHRI RATAN Babhain
144 BR000291 25.42715 86.40865 7.98 BEGUSARAI SAHEBPUR KAMAL SAHEBPUR KAMAL EAST Shahpur Kamal
145 BR000305 25.4348 86.40787 5.5 BEGUSARAI SAHEBPUR KAMAL SAHEBPUR KAMAL EAST Shahpur Kamal
146 BR000327 25.53581 85.89401 12.93 BEGUSARAI TEGHRA PIDHAULI Amjadpur Bitholi
147 BR000308 25.4607 86.40206 50.37 BEGUSARAI SAHEBPUR KAMAL CHAWKI Chauki
148 BR000315 25.47131 86.41535 5.9 BEGUSARAI SAHEBPUR KAMAL CHAWKI Chauki
149 BR000391 25.50068 86.2313 4.96 BEGUSARAI BEGUSARAI NEEMA Sherpur
150 BR000318 25.49815 86.05269 10.84 BEGUSARAI TEGHRA PIPRA DODRAJ Pipra Dodraj
151 BR000319 25.49895 86.07498 7.29 BEGUSARAI BIRPUR JAGADAR Gobind Rampur
152 BR000364 25.53125 86.21183 7.18 BEGUSARAI NAWKOTHI NAOKOTHI Naokothi
153 BR000356 25.55228 86.14916 11.47 BEGUSARAI BEGUSARAI HAIBATPUR Haibatpur
154 BR000328 25.5376 86.25345 4.02 BEGUSARAI DANDARI KATERMALA NORTH Turkia
155 BR000330 25.5428 86.26255 17.24 BEGUSARAI DANDARI DANDARI Menhan
156 BR000331 25.54607 86.26716 2.73 BEGUSARAI DANDARI DANDARI Menhan
157 BR000295 25.55824 86.23838 30.31 BEGUSARAI NAWKOTHI SAMSA Mathurapur
158 BR000324 25.53151 86.27623 22.95 BEGUSARAI BAKHRI PARIHARA Parihara
159 BR000326 25.53486 86.27076 9.73 BEGUSARAI BAKHRI PARIHARA Parihara
160 BR000363 25.50279 86.32215 9.3 BEGUSARAI DANDARI BANK Bishunpur
161 BR000323 25.52373 86.29567 30.06 BEGUSARAI BAKHRI BAHUARA Bahuara
162 BR000332 25.54954 85.89496 43.42 BEGUSARAI BACHHWARA GODHANA Dargahpur
163 BR000325 25.53167 86.25055 12.23 BEGUSARAI NAWKOTHI BISHNU PUR Manerpur
164 BR000392 25.57169 86.1669 2.84 BEGUSARAI NAWKOTHI PAHSARA WEST Pahsara
165 BR000339 25.59318 86.24265 25.16 BEGUSARAI BAKHRI BAGBAN Lauchhi
166 BR000338 25.59258 86.23483 3.47 BEGUSARAI BAKHRI MOHANPUR Gangraho
167 BR000322 25.52214 86.3122 21.01 BEGUSARAI DANDARI TETARI Tetri Barari
168 BR000320 25.50907 86.10105 7.99 BEGUSARAI BIRPUR BIRPUR EAST Birpur
169 BR000362 25.50262 86.09211 6.83 BEGUSARAI BIRPUR BIRPUR EAST Birpur
170 BR000321 25.51799 86.22772 49.96 BEGUSARAI NAWKOTHI BISHNU PUR Bishunpur
171 BR000335 25.5672 85.92772 19.19 BEGUSARAI BACHHWARA RANI-II Rani
172 BR000297 25.58991 86.16387 10.95 BEGUSARAI CHERIA BARIYARPUR MANJHAUL-1 Majhaul



173 BR000366 25.59874 86.23843 4.89 BEGUSARAI BAKHRI GHAGHRA Ahmadpur
174 BR000367 25.6074 86.23696 11.5 BEGUSARAI BAKHRI GHAGHRA Ghaghra
175 BR000299 25.61532 86.2038 8.41 BEGUSARAI BAKHRI GHAGHRA Semri
176 BR000340 25.61259 86.21083 4.03 BEGUSARAI BAKHRI GHAGHRA Semri
177 BR004306 25.63919 86.08521 15 BEGUSARAI CHERIA BARIYARPUR SAKARBASA Sakarbasa
178 BR000298 25.61524 86.23245 48.88 BEGUSARAI GARHPURA SONWAN Sonwan
179 BR000368 25.62229 86.23927 6.23 BEGUSARAI GARHPURA SONWAN Sonwan
180 BR000370 25.65108 86.18443 3.86 BEGUSARAI GARHPURA DUNAHI Bijai Narayan
181 BR000372 25.65263 86.09084 75.5 BEGUSARAI CHERIA BARIYARPUR KUMBHI Kumbhi
182 BR000342 25.64049 86.20826 8.2 BEGUSARAI GARHPURA KUMHARSON Kumharson
183 BR000371 25.6513 86.212 3.72 BEGUSARAI GARHPURA KUMHARSON Kumharson
184 BR000341 25.64006 86.10315 8.01 BEGUSARAI CHHAURAHI EKAMBA Ekamba
185 BR000373 25.66769 86.15911 16.7 BEGUSARAI CHHAURAHI EKAMBA Dihi
186 BR000344 25.7097 86.03419 9.28 BEGUSARAI KHODAWANPUR DAULAT PUR Begampur
187 BR000346 25.73142 86.09546 12.73 BEGUSARAI CHHAURAHI SIHAMA Sihman
188 BR000343 25.68163 86.07326 26.52 BEGUSARAI KHODAWANPUR BARIARPUR-EAST Bariarpur
189 BR000374 25.71531 86.11717 3.93 BEGUSARAI CHHAURAHI SIHAMA Ibrahimpur
190 BR000345 25.72772 86.10609 7.09 BEGUSARAI CHHAURAHI SIHAMA Rampur
191 BR000395 25.76279 86.12487 2.57 BEGUSARAI CHHAURAHI SAHURI Mahisaha
192 BR000347 25.76594 86.12996 4 BEGUSARAI CHHAURAHI SAHURI Purpathar
193 BR000396 25.76366 86.1378 3.06 BEGUSARAI CHHAURAHI SAHURI Gauri Dih
194 BR000353 25.50729 86.3015 9.17 BEGUSARAI DANDARI TETARI Tetri
195 BR000354 25.51226 85.99767 6.55 BEGUSARAI TEGHRA DHANKAUL Dhankaul
196 BR000388 25.45419 86.01298 5.59 BEGUSARAI BARAUNI HAZIPUR Mahammadpur Baro
197 BR000333 25.55605 86.12777 13.73 BEGUSARAI CHERIA BARIYARPUR MANJHAUL-4 Majhaul
198 BR000355 25.5356 86.10978 14.29 BEGUSARAI CHERIA BARIYARPUR MANJHAUL-4 Majhaul
199 BR000358 25.43933 86.37314 6.93 BEGUSARAI SAHEBPUR KAMAL SANHA-NORTH Sanha
200 BR000309 25.46562 86.37691 28.87 BEGUSARAI SAHEBPUR KAMAL SADPUR EAST Sadpur
201 BR000316 25.47377 86.36539 6.03 BEGUSARAI SAHEBPUR KAMAL SADPUR EAST Sadpur
202 BR000351 25.47313 86.38674 16.21 BEGUSARAI SAHEBPUR KAMAL SADPUR EAST Sadpur
203 BR000377 25.40088 86.1019 3.02 BEGUSARAI BEGUSARAI DUMRI (MC) Dumri
204 BR000379 25.41626 86.14701 3.95 BEGUSARAI BEGUSARAI Begusarai (M Corp.) Begusarai (M)
205 BR000382 25.42387 86.12888 3.22 BEGUSARAI BEGUSARAI Begusarai (M Corp.) Begusarai (M)
206 BR000306 25.43772 86.33925 19.83 BEGUSARAI BALIA Balia (Nagar Panchayat) Balia Lakhminian


